Preface

It would be our honor to provide the proceedings of the International Conference on Science and Sustainable Management (CORECT-IJJSS 2019) to all participants. The conference was started from the first CORECT Science Symposium in September 2018, located at Brawijaya University, Malang.

The conference of CORECT- IJJSS 2019 goal is to promote international cooperation and give a space for gathering scientists to discuss and resolve the global threat that human beings are facing nowadays. The quick development of researches generates new problems and questions, inspiring good knowledge of many important research fields. Therefore, on the day of finishing point of this work, we are pleasured with a high level of satisfaction and hope.

The organization of this conference received quite a positive response. This is indicated by the number of articles sent to the committee, both from Indonesia and other countries such as Japan and Taiwan. Unfortunately, some articles from institutions could not be accepted due to the reviewing results and our faculty limitations.

We are currently processing the CORECT-IJJSS 2019 proceedings to EDP Science publisher indexed by DOAJ, Thomson and Scopus

We also thank reviewers for writing sent by all participants so that they can present this proceeding. In addition, we also want to express our gratitude to all the committees who have given their time and thought to the implementation of this event.

Finally, on behalf of the committee, apologize profusely for all the deficiencies in the conduct of this conference. Hopefully we can contribute better in the upcoming CORECT-IJJSS agenda.

On behalf of the CORECT- IJJSS 2019 Conference Committees Associate Professor Bambang Semedi, Brawijaya University, Indonesia. 14 - 15 November, 2019 Denpasar-Bali, Indonesia